

**EL DORADO PARK BIORETENTION PROJECT
PROJECT NO. 9670**

Bid awarded on July 12, 2016 by City Council to Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc. for the sum of \$416,923.00 for items 1-25. All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Drawing No. 8184
Project Engineer: Steven Margaretten
Project Manager: Frank A. Aguayo, P.E.

Dated this 12th day of July, 2016.

| | | | | CONTRACTORS | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------|------|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|---------------|----------------------|
| | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | CONTRACTOR #1 | | CONTRACTOR #2 | | CONTRACTOR #3 | | CONTRACTOR #4 | |
| City Clerk | | | | Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc. 1390 Morman Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95054 | | Norcal Contractor 260 Espinosa Road Salinas, CA 93907 | | California Waters Development, Inc. 23311 East La Palma Avenue Yorba Linda, CA 92887 | | American Construction Engineers 26375 Watts Valley Road Tollhouse, CA 93667 | | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| BASE BID EL DORADO PARK BIORETENTION PROJECT PROJECT NO. 9670 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - EARTH WORK - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | EXCAVATION | 872 | CY | \$35.50 | \$30,956.00 | \$34.00 | \$29,648.00 | \$80.01 | \$69,768.72 | \$83.00 | \$72,376.00 | \$75.00 | \$65,400.00 |
| 2 | OFF HAUL AND DISPOSAL | 872 | CY | \$35.50 | \$30,956.00 | \$36.00 | \$31,392.00 | \$25.52 | \$22,253.44 | \$78.00 | \$68,016.00 | \$75.00 | \$65,400.00 |
| 3 | FURNISH AND INSTALL MULCH; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 2,425 | SF | \$2.03 | \$4,922.75 | \$1.80 | \$4,365.00 | \$2.35 | \$5,698.75 | \$3.00 | \$7,275.00 | \$15.00 | \$36,375.00 |
| 4 | FURNISH AND INSTALL BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 846 | CY | \$98.34 | \$83,195.64 | \$105.00 | \$88,830.00 | \$94.46 | \$79,913.16 | \$200.00 | \$169,200.00 | \$75.00 | \$63,450.00 |
| 5 | FURNISH AND INSTALL CLASS 2 PERMEABL AGGREGATE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 21 | CY | \$63.25 | \$1,328.25 | \$120.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$116.74 | \$2,451.54 | \$250.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$400.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 6 | FURNISH AND INSTALL COBBLE ENERGY DISAPATION SYSTEM; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 2 | EA | \$575.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$988.24 | \$1,976.48 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 7 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 30 MIL LINER; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 1 | LS | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,430.44 | \$4,430.44 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 8 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOLIBIZATION | 1 | LS | \$5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$20,968.00 | \$20,968.00 | \$1,300.98 | \$1,300.98 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| - INLET/OUTLET - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | FORM, PLACE CONCRETE WEIR | 3 | LF | \$115.00 | \$345.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$228.51 | \$685.53 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 10 | FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED PCC CONCRETE PAVEMENT; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 600 | SF | \$34.50 | \$20,700.00 | \$32.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$31.10 | \$18,660.00 | \$60.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 11 | FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE A CATCH BASIN; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 1 | LS | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$3,229.25 | \$3,229.25 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 12 | FURNISH AND INSTALL BEEHIVE OVERFLOW INLET; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 2 | EA | \$4,025.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,512.43 | \$3,024.86 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 13 | FURNISH AND INSTALL STORMDRAIN PIPING (4" SDR 35); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 187 | LF | \$63.22 | \$11,822.14 | \$50.00 | \$9,350.00 | \$50.68 | \$9,477.16 | \$40.00 | \$7,480.00 | \$150.00 | \$28,050.00 |
| 14 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIRS | 40 | SF | \$51.75 | \$2,070.00 | \$13.00 | \$520.00 | \$14.66 | \$586.40 | \$40.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 15 | EXISTING DRAIN INLET MODIFICATIONS | 1 | LS | \$3,450.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$474.55 | \$474.55 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| - EROSION CONTROL - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | WATER POLUTION CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 1 | LS | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,309.53 | \$7,309.53 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| - STAGING AND DEMOLITION - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | CONCRETE SAWCUT | 1,700 | LF | \$17.25 | \$29,325.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$0.86 | \$1,462.00 | \$5.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 18 | PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 1 | LS | \$4,025.00 | \$4,025.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,363.02 | \$5,363.02 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| - LANDSCAPING - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | SOIL PREPERATION | 17,000 | SF | \$1.03 | \$17,510.00 | \$1.70 | \$28,900.00 | \$8.73 | \$148,410.00 | \$1.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$1.20 | \$20,400.00 |
| 20 | LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE | 1 | LS | \$9,775.00 | \$9,775.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$9,129.74 | \$9,129.74 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$43,400.00 | \$43,400.00 |
| 21 | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL HEADER; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 110 | LF | \$11.50 | \$1,265.00 | \$44.00 | \$4,840.00 | \$46.69 | \$5,135.90 | \$30.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,520.00 |
| 22 | FURNISH AND INSTALL BOULDERS, GROUT IN PLACE | 1 | LS | \$28,650.00 | \$28,650.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$30,812.87 | \$30,812.87 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$67,976.00 | \$67,976.00 |
| 23 | PLANTINGS | 16,500 | SF | \$5.75 | \$94,875.00 | \$5.70 | \$94,050.00 | \$5.37 | \$88,605.00 | \$6.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$5.25 | \$86,625.00 |
| 24 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 15 GALLON TREES; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 18 | EA | \$287.50 | \$5,175.00 | \$390.00 | \$7,020.00 | \$538.91 | \$9,700.38 | \$500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 25 | FURNISH AND INSTALL MULCH; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | 2,575 | SF | \$1.73 | \$4,454.75 | \$1.60 | \$4,120.00 | \$2.22 | \$5,716.50 | \$3.00 | \$7,725.00 | \$3.00 | \$7,725.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-25) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY) | | | | | \$ 420,000.53 | | \$ 416,923.00 | | \$ 535,576.20 | | \$ 624,222.00 | | \$ 646,321.00 |
| ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PROPOSAL | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES | |
| BIDDER'S BOND | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES | |
| BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, TECHNICAL ABILITY, AND EXPERIENCE | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES | |
| BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS PART I | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES | |
| NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES | |
| INSURANCE CERTIFICATION | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES | |
| ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOWEST AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDER WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS OF THE BID OPENING DATE | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT FOR LOCAL HIRE | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BIDDER'S LIST FOR THE CITY OF SALINAS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF SUBCONTRACTOR | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS PART II | | | | | | | | | | | | | |